President Director
Director

Independent Director

Agreed to authorize the Board of Commissioners 
to determine the value of the remuneration and 
allowances for members of the Board of Directors; 
and approve the remuneration for the Board of 
Commissioners of Rp.1.920.000.000, - (one billion 
nine hundred and twenty million) per year.

Giving authority to the Board of Commissioners to 
designate Public Accountant to audit the Company’s 
financial statements for the fiscal year of 2016, 
including determining the honorarium and other 
requirements related to the appointment of the

[...]

Direktur Independen	

Menyetujui untuk memberi kuasa kepada Dewan 
Komisaris Perseroan untuk menentukan nilai 
remunerasi dan tunjangan bagi anggota Direksi 
Perseroan; dan menyetujui pemberian remunerasi 
bagi Dewan Komisaris Perseroan sebesar  
Rp.1.920.000.000,- (satu milyar sembilan ratus dua 
puluh juta rupiah) per tahun.

Memberikan kuasa dan wewenang kepada Dewan 
Komisaris Perseroan untuk menunjuk Akuntan 
Publik yang akan mengaudit laporan keuangan 
Perseroan untuk tahun buku 2016, termasuk 
menentukan honorarium serta persyaratan lainnya 
sehubungan dengan penunjukan Akuntan Publik